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Sacramento

San Francisco

USEAC

George Tastard, Director; Anthony Hill, International Trade Specialist

Doug Wallace, Director; Ludwika Alvarez, International Trade Specialist; Maria Elena Rivero, International Trade

Specialist; Daniel Giavina, International Trade Specialist 




Bernadette Rojas, Director; Sasha Pashakhan, International Trade Assistant

Alicia Rios, Director

Ventura

West 
Los Angeles

Downtown 
Los AngelesJ

Julie Anne Hennessy, Director; Delia Valdivia, International Trade

Specialist; Leticia Arias, International Trade Specialist; Terri Batch,

International Trade Specialist/Global Diversity Export Initiative Team Leader;

Cynthia Torres, International Trade Specialist/Textiles & Apparel and Sports

Industry Global Team Leader; Natalie Hatour, Commercial Officer


Rachid Sayouty, Director; Amy Magat, International Trade Specialist;
Bobby Hines, International Trade Specialist; Jason Sproule,
International Trade Specialist/Aerospace & Defense Global Team Leader 

K Eduard Roytberg, Director; Erica Ramirez, International Trade
Specialist; Bernadette Stewart, Commercial Officer

Irvine

San Diego

Jim Mayfield, Director; Tony Michalski, International Trade Specialist;
Kristin Houston, International Trade Specialist; Jasmine Braswell,
International Trade Specialist/Design & Construction Global Team Leader 

Northern California 

Specialists

CALIFORNIA EXPORT ASSISTANCE
USEAC COVERAGE

U.S. COMMERCIAL SERVICE
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Regional Director: David Fiscus
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North Bay

Oakland

San Jose

Central and Southern California 
Regional Director: Colleen Fisher Simons

Specialists

Elizabeth Krauth, Director

Roderick Hirsch, Director

Joanne Vliet, Director; Shannon Fraser, International Trade Specialist; Cindy Ma, International Trade Specialist;

Christopher Damm, International Trade Specialist; Gabriela Zelaya, International Trade Specialist/Global Education

Team Leader

Maryanne Burke, Director/Marine Technologies Global Team Leader

I J K

L

M

Matthew Andersen, Director; Kathy Bridges, International Trade

Specialist; Aron Davidson, International Trade Specialist/Travel & Tourism

Global Team Leader; Jacqueline Roeder, International Trade Assistant



David Fiscus
Pacific North Regional Director 
801-524-3092
david.fiscus@trade.gov

Oakland USEAC
Rod Hirsch
Director
510-273-7350
Rod.Hirsch@trade.gov
Sectors: All 

San Francisco USEAC

George Tastard
Director
916-566-7170
George.Tastard@trade.gov
Sectors: Agribusiness, Automotive & Smart Mobility,

Advanced & Specialty Manufacturing, Design &

Construction, Education & Training, Energy Industries,

Environmental Technologies/Clean Technology, Travel &

Tourism, Marine Technology, Professional & Business

Services

Elizabeth Krauth
Director
415-485-6209
Elizabeth.Krauth@trade.gov
Sectors: All  

Shannon Fraser
Senior International Trade Specialist
408-335-8979
Shannon.Fraser@trade.gov 
Sectors: ICT & the Digital Economy (specializing in: Building

Management Software); Energy Industries; Environmental

Technologies; Automotive & Smart Mobility; Design &

Construction; Professional & Business Services
 
Chris Damm
Senior International Trade Specialist
408-318-9650 
Chris.Damm@trade.gov
Sectors: ICT & the Digital Economy (specializing in: Telecom;

Networking Equipment; Data Centers; Enterprise Software;

Consumer Electronics; Electronic Components) Media &

Entertainment; AI/Machine Learning; Food/AgTech

Sacramento USEAC

CALIFORNIA EXPORT ASSISTANCE
NORTHERN CALIFORNIA DIRECTORY

U.S. COMMERCIAL SERVICE

North Bay USEAC

Anthony Hill
Senior International Trade Specialist
916-566-7011
Anthony.Hill@trade.gov
Sectors: Wildland Firefighting, Safety & Security, Aerospace &

Defense, Medical/Health Technology, Information and

Communications Technology (ICT)

Doug Wallace
Director
707-827-3218
Douglas.Wallace@trade.gov
Sectors: Professional & Business Services (including legal,

accounting, public relations, and management consulting

services), Media & Entertainment 

Daniel Giavina
Senior International Trade Specialist
415-717-5727
Daniel.Giavina@trade.gov 
Sectors: Food & Agriculture Value Chain, Education & Training

Services, Travel & Tourism, Textiles & Apparel, Consumer

Goods, Cosmetics, Healthcare & Health Technologies 

Ludwika Alvarez
Senior International Trade Specialist
415-517-0265
Ludwika.Alvarez@trade.gov 
Sectors: ICT & the Digital Economy, Automotive & Smart

Mobility, Aerospace & Defense

Maria Elena Rivero
Senior International Trade Specialist
415-238-2629
Maria.Rivero@trade.gov 
Sectors: Energy Industries, Environmental Technology, 

Automotive & Smart Mobility, Design & Construction,

Biotechnology & Pharmaceuticals

San Jose USEAC
Joanne Vliet
Director
408-833-5032
Joanne.Vliet@trade.gov
Sectors: ICT & the Digital Economy (specializing in: IT

Security and Cybersecurity); Safety & Security; Marine

Technology; Financial Services

Cindy Ma
Senior International Trade Specialist
510-368-0765
Cindy.Ma@trade.gov 
Sectors: Healthcare & Health Tech; Travel & Tourism;

Advanced Manufacturing; Consumer Goods

Gabriela Zelaya
Senior International Trade Specialist/Global Education Team

Leader
(408) 335-9202
Gabriela.Zelaya@trade.gov
Sectors: Education & Training Services
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CALIFORNIA EXPORT ASSISTANCE
CENTRAL AND SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
DIRECTORY

U.S. COMMERCIAL SERVICE

Colleen Fisher Simons
Pacific South Regional Director
619-371-2287 
Colleen.Simons@trade.gov 

Matthew Andersen
Director
858-467-7033 
Matthew.Andersen@trade.gov
Sectors: Energy, Smart Cities, Professional &

Business Services

Kathy Bridges
Senior International Trade Specialist
619-929-8182
Kathy.Bridges@trade.gov
Sectors: Information & Communications Technology, 
 Healthcare Technologies, Automotive, Media & Entertainment

Aron Davidson
Senior International Trade Specialist/Travel &
Tourism Global Team Leader
858-467-7038
Aron.Davidson@trade.gov
Sectors: Travel & Tourism

Jacqueline Roeder
International Trade Assistant 
678-763-5930 
Jacqueline.Roeder@trade.gov
Sectors: Environmental Technology, Marine Technology,

Aerospace & Defense, Safety & Security, Education

San Diego USEAC

West Los Angeles USEAC
Julie Anne Hennessy
Director
310-235-7206
JulieAnne.Hennessy@trade.gov 
Sectors: Financial Services, Advanced
Manufacturing 

Leticia Arias
Senior International Trade Specialist
310-235-7204
Leticia.Arias@trade.gov
Sectors: Automotive & Smart Mobility, Environmental

Technologies, Energy

Terri Batch
Senior International Trade Specialist/Global Diversity

Export Initiative Team Leader
310-235-7212
Terri.Batch@trade.gov
Sectors: On Detail to the Minority Business Development

Agency 

Natalie Hatour
Commercial Officer
213-342-7855
Natalie.Hatour@trade.gov 
Sectors: Healthcare Technologies, Foreign Direct Investment 

Delia Valdivia
Senior International Trade Specialist 
310-235-7203
Delia.Valdivia@trade.gov
Sectors: Information, Communications, Technology, Safety &

Security (includes Cybersecurity), Travel & Tourism, Marine & Port

Technologies

Cynthia Torres
Senior International Trade Specialist/Textiles &

Apparel Global Team Leader 
310-235-7219
Cynthia.Torres@trade.gov
Sectors: Textiles, Apparel, Sports Industry

Downtown Los Angeles USEAC

Richard Swanson
Pacific South Senior Advisor
949-283-1024
Richard.Swanson@trade.gov
Initiatives: US-Mexico Border Trade, Stakeholder

Outreach, Foreign Direct Investment

Rachid Sayouty
Director
213-894-4022
Rachid.Sayouty@trade.gov
Sectors: All 

Bobby Hines
Senior International Trade Specialist
213-894-4231
Bobby.Hines@trade.gov
Sectors: Food & Beverage, Education, Consumer

Goods, Cosmetics

Amy Magat
Senior International Trade Specialist
213-894-3966
Amy.Magat@trade.gov 
Sectors: Design & Construction, Media & Entertainment,
Franchising

Jason Sproule
Senior International Trade Specialist/Aerospace & Defense Global
Team Leader
213-894-8785
Jason.Sproule@trade.gov 
Sectors: Aerospace & Defense
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Bernadette Stewart
Commercial Officer
909-390-8491
Bernadette.Stewart@trade.gov 
Sectors: Beauty and Cosmetics, Consumer Electronics,

Design & Construction, Energy, Healthcare Technologies,

Media & Entertainment, Sporting Goods, Travel & Tourism,

Veterinary Medicine & EquipmentErica Ramirez

Senior International Trade Specialist
909-390-8429
Erica.Ramirez@trade.gov 
Sectors: Aerospace & Defense, Agricultural Products & Services, Education &
Training, Environmental Technologies, Food & Beverage, Industrial & Commercial
Equipment, Information & Communications Technology, Safety & Security 

CALIFORNIA EXPORT ASSISTANCE
CENTRAL AND SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA
DIRECTORY

U.S. COMMERCIAL SERVICE

Bernadette Rojas
Director
559-341-7137
Bernadette.Rojas@trade.gov
Sectors: All (particularly Agribusiness, Energy,

Education, Textile & Apparel, Rural, Travel &

Tourism)

Fresno USEAC

Sasha Pashakhan
International Trade Assistant 
559-231-4266
Sasha.Pashakhan@trade.gov 
Sectors: All

Ontario USEAC
Eduard Roytberg
Director
909-390-8482
Eduard.Roytberg@trade.gov 
Sectors: Automotive & Smart Mobility, Financial

Services, Professional & Business Services

Bakersfield USEAC Ventura USEAC

Irvine USEAC

Alicia Rios
Director
661-428-0075
Alicia.Rios@trade.gov
Sectors: All 

Maryanne Burke
Director/Marine Technology Global Team Leader
617-565-4303
Maryanne.Burke@trade.gov
Sectors: All 

Jim Mayfield
Director 
949-246-1768
Jim.Mayfield@trade.gov
Sectors: Aerospace, Safety & Security, Energy,

Environmental Technologies, Professional & Financial

Services

Tony Michalski
Senior International Trade Specialist
949-226-9184
Tony.Michalski@trade.gov 
Sectors: Automotive & Smart Mobility, Education &

Training, Healthcare Technologies, Industrial Goods &

Machinery, Travel & Tourism

Jasmine Braswell
Senior International Trade Specialist/Design &
Construction Global Team Leader
949-236-1101
Jasmine.Braswell@trade.gov
Sectors: Design & Construction

Kristin Houston
Senior International Trade Specialist
949-283-0692
Kristin.Houston@trade.gov
Sectors: Consumer Goods, Franchising, Textiles/Apparel &

Sports, Cosmetics & Personal Care, Food & Beverage, Film

& Entertainment

Lina Daker
U.S. Advocacy Center Regional Manager, Indo-

Pacific - Bhutan, India, Maldives, and Nepal
202-680-3561
Lina.Daker@trade.gov
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